AGENDA ITEM NO. 9.

Item Cover Page

GLYNN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM REPORT

DATE:

SPONSOR:

ITEM TYPE:

AGENDA SECTION:

AGENDA LANGUAGE:

BACKGROUND:

ATTACHMENTS:

September 18, 2025
T. Munson

Agreement / Contract / MOU / Lease

CONSENT AGENDA - General Business

Approve an amendment to the contract with Coastal Community
Health to operate an Employee Healthcare Center. (T. Munson)

The County currently has an agreement with Coastal Community
Health to operate an Employee Healthcare Center. The County has
been satisfied with the services provided thus far. Due to rising
payroll and operating costs due to the inflationary market, County
staff in agreement with Coastal Community Health, is proposing an
amendment to the original contract. This amendment would
increase the compensation from $625,000 to $665,000. All other
terms would remain unmodified.

Employee Health Clinic - Amendment 2.pdf


https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/3598664/Employee_Health_Clinic_-_Amendment_2.pdf

	Item Cover Page

